	FORM PTO-1595 RECO U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	FORM PTO-1595 RECO U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE DOS Staas & Halsey LLP
©20	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark 103161637
(S)	Name of conveying party(ies): Hee-Jun PARK
STATE OF THE PARTY	Name and Address of receiving party(ies): SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea
2 ^{3.}	Nature of conveyance: X
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.
	OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 11/210,907, filed August 25, 2005; or (b) Patent No(s)., issued.
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1572.1395 Attention: William F. Herbert 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)(\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	e of Person Signing Total number of Person Helluding Cover 11710967 2
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:8821 48.88 0F

©2005

Revised January, 2005

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 1572.1295

1011)/0

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafor, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(a) & Address(ea) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-ai, Gyeonggi-do Korea

RECORDED: 01/13/2006

> PATENT REEL: 017466 FRAME: 0860